



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0019 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Asmara Ogbai - Elmhurst United Middle School

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 12/27/2020 **In control:** Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 1/27/2021 **Final action:** 1/27/2021

Enactment date: 1/27/2021 **Enactment #:** 21-0115

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Asmara Ogbai, La Mesa, CA, for the latter to provide support in the redesign of systems of engagement, on-boarding, and orientations, specifically, the creation of student "squads" which are peer alike groups of students who can provide ongoing support to each other during asynchronous work time at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of October 1, 2020 through May 28, 2021, in the additional amount of \$10,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$30,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0019 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Asmara Ogbai - Elmhurst United Middle School

Contact: Kilian.Betlach@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/27/2021	1	Board of Education		

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Asmara Ogbai, La Mesa, CA, for the latter to provide support in the redesign of systems of engagement, on-boarding, and orientations, specifically, the creation of student "squads" which are peer alike groups of students who can provide ongoing support to each other during asynchronous work time at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of October 1, 2020 through May 28, 2021, in the additional amount of \$10,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$30,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.